MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-3-14

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR THE FY2024 COMMUNITY PROJECT FUNDING GRANT PROGRAM ADMINISTERED THROUGH THE OFFICE OF CONGRESSMAN ANDY KIM FOR IMPROVEMENT TO THE MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP'S MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township has prepared an application for the FY2024 Community Project Funding Grant as a funding request for improvements to the Mansfield Township's Municipal Parking Lot at 3135 Route 206 South, Columbus, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, this application must have Mayor and Township Committee approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Committee for the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, New Jersey, fully supports and approves this grant funding request to the FY2024 Community Funding Project Grant Program.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS**, **RMC**, **CMR**, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on March 15, 2023 at the Mansfield Township Complex at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk